Rank
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ID#
C00300483
C00325076
C00088369
C00281923
C00251801
C00250399
C00325357
C00003558
C00301366
C00165753
C00241083
C00320291
C00251835
C00329169
C00159319
C00304022
C00319772
C00230342
C00111278
C00326090
C00305805
C00280222
C00334904
C00292946
C00109355
C00296640
C00029165
C00282004
C00258277
C00139659
C00146886
C00302067
C00301457
C00139741
C00147975
C00199802
C00235655
C00221887
C00001727
C00333591
C00177766
C00221861
C00148882
C00305532
C00314641
C00335448
C00283101
C00301887
C00330118
C00328468

PAC Table 5a
Top 50 NonConnected PACs by Receipts
January 1, 1997 - June 30, 1998

Committee

NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

CAMPAIGN FOR WORKING FAMILIES

CAMPAIGN AMERICA INC

CAMPAIGN FOR A NEW AMERICAN CENTURY

GOPAC INCORPORATED

AMERICANS FOR FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITT
PIONEER POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS
MAJORITY LEADER'S FUND

LEADERSHIP '98 (FKA FRIENDS OF ALBERT GORE JR INC)
REPUBLICANS FOR CHOICE

SPIRIT OF AMERICA

GAY AND LESBIAN VICTORY FUND

CALIFORNIA VOTER REGISTRATION PROJECT
JUSTICE-PAC

MONDAY MORNING POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

NEW DEMOCRAT NETWORK

DEMOCRATS 2000

NATIONAL RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
FREEDOM AND FREE ENTERPRISE PAC

FREEDOM PROJECT; THE

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTIONCOMMITTEE
BUILDING OUR BASES (BOBS) PAC

AMERICANS FOR A REPUBLICAN MAJORITY (ARMPAC)
VOTERS FOR CHOICE/FRIENDS OF FAMILY PLANNING
REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

COUNCIL FOR A LIVABLE WORLD

REPUBLICAN LEADERSHIP COUNCIL (FKA) CMTE FOR RESPONSIBLE GOVERI
WISH LIST

JOINT ACTION COMMITTEE FOR POLITICAL AFFAIRS
OREGON SMITH FUND (FKA BOB SMITH FOR CONGRESS CMTE)
COMMITTEE FOR A DEMOCRATIC MAJORITY

ADAM SMITH POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE, THE
INDEPENDENT ACTION INC

KIDSPAC

ENGLISH LANGUAGE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
BLUEGRASS COMMITTEE

PARTICIPATION 2000 INC

BUSINESS INDUSTRY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
COMMITTEE FOR WORKING FAMILIES

LINCOLN CLUB OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY

AMERICAN RENEWAL PAC (FKA-BLACK CONGRESSIONAL FUND)
LINCOLN CLUB OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA

ARENA POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (ARENA PAC)
LEADERSHIP PAC 2000

SOLUTIONS AMERICA PAC

AMERICAN AIDS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

FUND FOR A RESPONSIBLE FUTURE

TACO POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM

Amount

$4,978,197
$3,984,907
$3,395,925
$3,148,984
$2,477,686
$1,737,769
$1,461,606
$1,391,930
$1,328,943
$1,317,553
$1,284,414
$1,273,573
$1,109,027
$965,894
$914,319
$889,420
$883,620
$856,457
$818,984
$742,437
$665,606
$650,435
$593,606
$560,046
$528,099
$495,801
$479,961
$468,157
$416,137
$406,799
$384,068
$369,377
$360,478
$321,194
$320,446
$315,508
$293,996
$290,406
$277,636
$276,500
$272,355
$270,296
$266,955
$258,509
$253,814
$235,341
$233,285
$231,156
$228,815
$220,755



